TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM790755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900744955

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALTER DOMUS PRODUCTS CORP.		11/01/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNGARD AS NEW HOLDINGS II, LLC
Street Address:	680 EAST SWEDESFORD ROAD
City:	WAYNE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	SUNGARD AS NEW HOLDINGS III, LLC
Street Address:	680 EAST SWEDESFORD ROAD
City:	WAYNE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	SUNGARD AVAILABILITY SERVICES, LP
Street Address:	680 EAST SWEDESFORD ROAD
City:	WAYNE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2899162	KEEPING PEOPLE AND INFORMATION CONNECTED		
Registration Number:	1478077	MEGACENTER		
Registration Number:	1935769	MEGAVOICE		
Registration Number:	1783696	METROCENTER		
Registration Number:	2354079	PRECOVERY		
Registration Number:	4238624	RECOVER2CLOUD TRADEMARK		
	•	TRADEMARK ——		

900754013 REEL: 007989 FRAME: 0324

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5287406	IT FOR BUSINESS THAT NEVER STOPS
Registration Number:	5292272	TAME THE BEAR
Registration Number:	4778494	
Registration Number:	5045995	
Registration Number:	4801264	
Registration Number:	5765064	TRANSFORMING IT FOR RESILIENT BUSINESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick Koncel Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2608

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	141927-0022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Koncel
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick J Koncel/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2023

Total Attachments: 10

source=CoverSheet_w_Alter Domus-Trademark Release#page1.tif source=CoverSheet_w_Alter Domus-Trademark Release#page2.tif source=CoverSheet_w_Alter Domus-Trademark Release#page3.tif source=CoverSheet_w_Alter Domus-Trademark Release#page4.tif source=CoverSheet_w_Alter Domus-Trademark Release#page5.tif source=CoverSheet_w_Alter Domus-Trademark Release#page6.tif source=CoverSheet_w_Alter Domus-Trademark Release#page7.tif source=CoverSheet_w_Alter Domus-Trademark Release#page8.tif source=CoverSheet_w_Alter Domus-Trademark Release#page9.tif source=CoverSheet_w_Alter Domus-Trademark Release#page9.tif source=CoverSheet_w_Alter Domus-Trademark Release#page10.tif

OP \$315.00 2899162

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM781299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALTER DOMUS PRODUCTS CORP.		11/01/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

SUNGARD AS NEW HOLDINGS II, LLC
680 EAST SWEDESFORD ROAD
WAYNE
PENNSYLVANIA
19087
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
SUNGARD AS NEW HOLDINGS III
680 EAST SWEDESFORD ROAD
WAYNE
PENNSYLVANIA
19087
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
SUNGARD AVAILABILITY SERVICES, LP
680 EAST SWEDESFORD ROAD
WAYNE
PENNSYLVANIA
19087
Limited Partnership: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type Number Word Mark				
Froperty Type	Number	YYOI WIAI K		
Registration Number:	2899162	KEEPING PEOPLE AND INFORMATION CONNECTED		
Registration Number:	1478077	MEGACENTER		
Registration Number:	1935769	MEGAVOICE		
Registration Number:	1783696	METROCENTER		
Registration Number:	2354079	PRECOVERY		
Registration Number:	4238624	RECOVER2CLOUD		
Registration Number:	5287406	IT FOR BUSINESS THAT NEVER STOPS		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of November 1, 2022, by ALTER DOMUS PRODUCTS CORP., in its capacity as collateral agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of SUNGARD AS NEW HOLDINGS III, LLC, SUNGARD AS NEW HOLDINGS II, LLC, and SUNGARD AVAILABILITY SERVICES, LP (collectively, together with its successors and permitted assigns, "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Interest Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2020, by the Grantor in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "*Trademark Security Agreement*"), the Grantor mortgaged and pledged to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and a security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Collateral of such Grantor including the Trademarks specifically listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the Trademarks identified on Schedule A hereto, the "*Released Trademarks*");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2020, at Reel 7143, Frame 0579 and at Reel 7143, Frame 0665; and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release its lien on and security interest in and to the Released Trademarks and revert to the Grantor all of the Collateral Agent's rights, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, hereby agrees as follows:

1. Collateral Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and to (i) the Released Trademarks providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any Trademark, (ii) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing, (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Released Trademark, and (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof. If and to the extent that Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in, to or under any of the foregoing, it hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Collateral Agent, any and all of Collateral Agent's right, title, and interest in and to the foregoing.

- 2. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflict of laws principles thereto.
- 4. The Collateral Agent authorizes that this Release can be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[signature page to follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

ALTER DOMUS PRODUCTS CORP.

as Collateral Agent

Name: Title: Matthew Trybul

Associate Counsel

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK/TRADE NAMES OWNED BY SUNGARD AVAILABILITY SERVICES, LP

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Loan Party	Registered Owner	Mark	Registration / Application Number	Jurisdiction	Status
Sungard Availability Services, LP	Sungard Availability Services LP	KEEPING PEOPLE AND INFORMATION CONNECTED	2,899,162	United States	Registered
Sungard Availability Services, LP	Sungard Availability Services LP	MEGACENTER	1,478,077	United States	Registered
Sungard Availability Services, LP	Sungard Avaitability Services LP	MEGAVOICE	1,935,769	United States	Registered
Sungard Availability Services, LP	Sungard Availability Services LP	METROCENTER	1,783,696	United States	Registered
Sungard Availability Services, LP	Sungard Availability Services LP	PRECOVERY	2,354,079	United States	Registered
Sungard Availability Services, LP	Sungard Availability Services LP	RECOVER2CLOUD	4,238,624	United States	Registered
Sungard Availability Services, LP	SunGard Availability Services (UK) Limited	GUARDIAN	UK00001542624	United Kingdom	Registered

Loan Party	Registered Owner	Mark	Registration / Application Number	Jurisdiction	Status
Sungard Availability Services, LP	SunGard Availability Services (UK) Limited	TELEVAULT	UK00002019975	United Kingdom	Registered
Sungard Availability Services, LP	SunGard Availability Services (UK) Limited	TELEVAULT	EU001945484	European Community	Registered
Sungard Availability Services, LP	SunGard Availability Services (UK) Limited	SAFEACE (stylized)	UK00002228623	United Kingdom	Registered
Sungard Availability Services, LP	SunGard Availability Services (UK) Limited	SAFETYNET E- CONTINUITY	UK00002206341	United Kingdom	Registered
Sungard Availability Services, LP	SunGard Availability Services (UK) Limited	SAFETYNET	UK00002048710	United Kingdom	Registered
Sungard Availability Services, LP	SunGard Availability Services (UK) Limited	E-MAILVAULT	EU002602373	European Community	Registered
Sungard Availability Services, LP	SunGard Availability Services (UK) Limited	VIGILPLUS (stylized)	EU002008985	European Community	Registered

Loan Party	Registered Owner	Mark	Registration / Application Number	Jurisdiction	Status
Sungard Availability Services, LP	SunGard Availability Services (UK) Limited	VIGILPLUS (stylized)	UK00002255449	United Kingdom	Registered
Sungard Availability Services, LP	Sungard AS New Holdings III, LLC	IT FOR BUSINESS THAT NEVER STOPS	5,287,406	United States	Registered
Sungard Availability Services, LP	Sungard AS New Holdings III, LLC	TAME THE BEAR	5,292,272	United States	Registered
Sungard Availability Services, LP	Sungard AS New Holdings III, LLC	MAKING THE EVERYDAY HAPPEN	16147803	European Community	Registered
Sungard Availability Services, LP	Sungard AS New Holdings III, LLC	TAME THE BEAR	016147829	European Community	Registered
Sungard Availability Services, LP	Sungard Availability Services Capital, Inc.	TRANSFICIENT	3245076	United Kingdom	Registered
Sungard Availability Services, LP	Sungard AS New Holdings III, LLC	TRANSFORMING IT FOR RESILIENT BUSINESS	87/853,778	United States	Pending

Loan Party	Registered Owner	Mark	Registration / Application Number	Jurisdiction	Status
Sungard Availability Services, LP	Sungard AS New Holdings III, LLC	TRANSFORMING IT FOR RESILIENT BUSINESS	1410842	WIPO	Registered
Sungard AS New Holdings III, LLC	Sungard AS New Holdings III, LLC	TRANSFORMING IT FOR RESILIENT BUSINESS	1895744	Canada	Formalized
Sungard Availability Services, LP	Sungard AS New Holdings III, LLC	A (Stylized) (b/w)	4,778,494	United States	Registered
Sungard Availability Services, LP	Sungard AS New Holdings III, LLC	A. (Stylized) (color)	5,045,995	United States	Registered
Sungard Availability Services, LP	Sungard AS New Holdings III, LLC	A (Stylized) (color)	995088	Canada	Registered
Sungard Availability Services, LP	Sungard AS New Holdings III, LLC	A (Stylized) (b/w)	951474	Canada	Registered
Sungard Availability Services, LP	Sungard AS New Holdings III, LLC	A (Stylized) (color)	4,801,264	United States	Registered

Loan Party	Registered Owner	Mark	Registration / Application Number	Jurisdiction.	Status
Sungard Availability Services, LP	Sungard AS New Holdings HI, LLC	A (Stylizeď) (color)	1243970	WIPO	Registered
Sungard Availability Services, LP	Sungard AS New Holdings HI, LLC	A (Stylized) (b/w)	1243972	WIPO	Registered
Sungard Availability Services, LP	Sungard Availability Services, LP	AVIDANT	2349580	India	Registered
Sungard AS New Holdings III, LLC	Sungard AS New Holdings III, LLC	TRANSFORMING IT FOR RESILIENT BUSINESS	5765064	United States	Registered

TRADEMARK/TRADE NAMES OWNED BY SUNGARD AS NEW HOLDINGS III, LLC

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Loan Party	Registered Owner	Mark	Registration / Application Number	Jurisdiction	Status
Sungard AS New Holdings III, LLC	Sungard AS New Holdings III, LLC	IT FOR BUSINESS THAT NEVER STOPS	1813655 TMA1012133	Canada	Registered
Sungard AS New Holdings III, LLC	Sungard AS New Holdings III, LLC	TAME THE BEAR	1813654 TMA1012132	Canada	Registered
Sungard AS New Holdings III, LLC	Sungard AS New Holdings III, LLC	TRANSFORMING IT FOR RESILIENT BUSINESS	5765064	United States	Registered
Sungard AS New Holdings III, LLC	Sungard AS New Holdings III, LLC	TRANSFORMING IT FOR RESILIENT BUSINESS	1895744	Canada	Formalized
Sungard AS New Holdings III, LLC	Sungard AS New Holdings III, LLC	SUNGARD AVAILABILITY SERVICES Design (colour)	1699710 TMA995088	Cunada	Registered
Sungard AS New Holdings III, LLC	Sungard AS New Holdings III, LLC	SUNGARD AVAILABILITY SERVICES Design (black and white)	1699711 TMA951474	Canada	Registered
Sungard Availability Services, LP	Sungard Availability Services, LP	AUTOMATED DISASTER RECOVERY TEST VERIFICATION	16/896,064	United States	Filed (Unpublished)

RECORDED: 01/17/2023